ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13829/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-04-2022 in WA No. 199/2022 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

K ASHOK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110865/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 29-08-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L. Narsimha Reddy, Sr. Adv. Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures is allowed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the petitioner wrote to the concerned authorities before the training started which arose on account of the fact that one of the persons selected for the post in question had not joined because of another opportunity elsewhere. He thus submits that the the petitioner should not have

2

been knocked out only on the ground of delay.

He relies upon the judgment of this Court dated 17.08.2017 in C.A. Nos. 10583-10585/2017, Munja Praveen and Ors. vs. State of Telangana and Ors., (2017) 14 SCC 797 wherein it was clarified that after selection of candidates and after issuance of appointment order if the candidate fails to join within stipulated period that vacancy should be notified again.

He further submits that vacancies are still available.

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, through standing counsel.

A copy of the order to accompany the notice.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)