## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13829/2022

K ASHOK Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF TELANGANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj C. Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR

**Appearance** 

Respondent Nos.1 and 3-Mr.Prashant Tyagi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.2. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Prashant Tyagi, appearing on behalf of M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, Advocate-on-record for respondent Nos.1 and 3 submits that he is appearing for respondent No.2 as well. He seeks two weeks' time to file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent No.2 and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.1 to 3. Two weeks' time is granted for doing the needful.

List on 18.11.2022.

ANJU BAJAJ CHANDNA Registrar